OP \$40.00 85920064

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		07/23/2015	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QuoteLab, LLC
Street Address:	1223 Wilshire Blvd.
Internal Address:	#120
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90403
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85920064	QUOTELAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rfloren@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Floren
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41907-0023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Floren
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Rebecca Floren
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=QuoteLab, LLC IP Security Release#page1.tif source=QuoteLab, LLC IP Security Release#page2.tif source=QuoteLab, LLC IP Security Release#page3.tif source=QuoteLab, LLC IP Security Release#page4.tif

source=QuoteLab, LLC IP Security Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, SILICON VALLEY BANK (hereinafter, the "Secured Party") received a security interest from QuoteLab, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a QuoteLab, Inc., a Delaware corporation) (the "Debtor"), in the copyrights, patents, trademarks, and mask works listed on Exhibits A, B, C, and D hereto (the "Collateral"), pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2013 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2013 at Reel 005044, Frame 0590 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has received consideration from the Debtor which the Secured Party accepts as payment in full for the debt secured by the Security Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Collateral of the Debtor and reassigns to Debtor all right, title and interest of Secured Party in the Collateral, and has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its authorized representative.

Dated: July 3, 2015

SECURED PARTY:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Kevin Fleischman

Title: Vice President

Address:

3003 Tasman Drive

Santa Clara, CA 95054-1191

41907-0023

CH2\16937231.1

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

<u>Description</u>

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

NONE

578182.1

EXHIBIT B

Patents

DescriptionRegistration/
ApplicationRegistration/
ApplicationNumberDate

NONE

578182.1

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
QUOTELAB	85920064	05/01/2013

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

NONE

578182.1